ROUNDABOUT CHEVRONS
Contraction Joints
400
500
See note 3
1100
See note 2
See note 2
X
X
ROUNDABOUT CHEVRONS
Contraction Joints
400
500
See note 3
1100
Y
Y
100
1 in 3
150
11 Courses (max)
SECTION X - X/
BLOCKWORK OPTION
25mm mortar
designation Class (ii)
ST4 Concrete
Half Battered Kerb -
See MKCC-1100-003
Bullnose Kerb - See
MKCC-1100-003
Roundabout
Core
100mm wide -
See note 2
125
225
SECTION Y-Y/ PAINTED
OPTION (PREFERRED)
225mm thick
Type 1 Sub-Base
Type 1 Sub-Base between kerbs
Fibre reinforced concrete
32/40 minimum 250mm thick
18
0
1300
250
250
Planting Topsoil (thickness
shown indicatively)
BN3 Bullnose kerb 125x150mm
laid flush - See MKCC-1100-003
HB2 kerb - See Standard
Detail MKCC-1100-003
Painted roundabout chevrons
Surface Course
Binder Course
Base Course
Sub-Base Course
1 in 3
1000
Highways and Transportation
Civic Offices
1 Saxon Gate East
Central Milton Keynes
MK9 3EJ
DRAWN:SCALE: CHECKED:
INITIALS:
DATE:
DRAWING NO:
DRAWING
TITLE:
REV: AMENDMENTS: DRN: CHCK'D: DATE:APPR'D:APPROVED:REV:
Chevrons for Roundabouts
MKCC-1100-010
NTS PG
17/02/2026
JM
17/03/2026
- - - - - -
17/03/2026
LSP01
NOTES
1. All dimensions in millimetres
unless shown otherwise.
2. Blocks for roundabout to be
200x100x50mm with resin-bonded
colour coatings in black and white
(Marshalls "Keyblok" or
equivalent)
3. The number of courses and the
spacing between successive
arrows is to be based on the table
below. However the exact spacing
between arrows shall be varied to
give an even distribution of arrows
around the circumference.
4. Block paving to be laid in
stretcher bond parallel to kerb
face.
5. Chevron pattern to diagram 515
(S2-6-3) Traffic Signs Manual
Chapter 4.
6. For further information refer to
Standard Detail Guidance Note
drawing no. MKCC-100-001.
Diameter
of Core
No. of
Courses
Spacing Between
Successive
Arrows
Over 10m 11 1600mm
7 to 10m 9 1400mm
4 to 7m 7 1200mm